
City of Morgan Hill Recreation Facility Rental Rates 
Effective January 1, 2026 

Cancellation Policy: Event cancellations made prior to 90 days of event will receive a refund, minus a cancellation fee of $100. Event cancellations less than 90 days of the event 
will forfeit all monies paid to date (including deposit). Meeting rooms have a 7-day cancellation policy. Parks, fields, and tennis courts are non-refundable. 

 

 

Community & Cultural Center (CCC) (17000 Monterey Road) 

                                                                                                                       Rental Rates (Per Hour) 

Rooms  Non-Peak 
Mon 8am to Fri 5pm  

Sub-Peak 
Fri after 5pm & Sun 

after 2pm 

Peak 
Sat 8am to Sun 2pm 

Banquet Room Hiram Morgan Hill Room  
Note: $500 Refundable Damage Deposit Required 
 
Events with alcohol and/or dancing will require 
additional fees for insurance and security guards. Price 
is determined on an individual basis. 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 

 
$150 

 
$145 

 
$135 

 
$225 

 
$210 

 
$175 

 
$335 

 
$315 

 
$265 

Full Facility Use Upgrade Fee: Hiram Reservations (Fri, Sat, & Sun only) can upgrade reservation to ADD-ON full facility access for an additional $1200. 
Certain restrictions apply. Please view CCC Policy and Procedures for more information. 

Banquet Room El Toro Room    
Note: $500 Refundable Damage Deposit Required 

 
Events with alcohol and/or dancing will require 
additional fees for insurance and security guards. Price 
is determined on an individual basis. 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 

 
$90 

 
$85 

 
$80 

 
$175 

 
$160 

 
$130 

 
$230 

 
$215 

 
$175 

For Banquet Room Rentals: Rehearsals may be booked for $60 per hour (Monday through Thursday – based on availability). Additional meeting rooms 
on the event day may be booked at the non-peak rate (based on availability). 

Meeting Rooms Diana Murphy, Machado, 

Madrone, Poppy Jasper, Mira Monte (Dance Studio), 
(8am-4pm M-F) 
 
Community Use: $30 (flat rate) – Restrictions Apply. 
Visit Community Use Policy for additional information. 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 

 
$40 

 
$40 

 
$40 

 
$75 

 
$70 

 
$65 

 
$100 

 
$95 

 
$90 

Playhouse (Full Stage) 
 
$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 

 
$150 

 
$145 

 
$135 

 
$210 

 
$195 

 
$150 

 
$285 

 
$270 

 
$230 

Playhouse (Front Stage/Meeting Use) 
 
$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required 
 
Note: Only 8ft of front stage is available. 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 

 
$75 

 
$70 

 
$60 

 
$155 

 
$140 

 
$110 

 
$245 

 
$230 

 
$190 

Morgan Hill Downtown Amphitheater 
 
$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required 
 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 

 
$145 

 
$140 

 
$130 

 
$190 

 
$170 

 
$145 

 
$230 

 
$215 

 
$175 

 
Council Chambers   
(17555 Peak Ave) 
 

 
 
Non-Resident:       
Resident:                 
Non-Profit:              

Chambers Splash Pad Picnic Area 

Weekends Weekdays Hourly Rate 

$245 
$220 
$190 

$150 
$145 
$135 

Non-Resident: $30/hr 
Resident: $25/hr 

Miscellaneous Fees   
Hourly Rates 

Event Attendant 
Fee 

$50/hr 

Security Guards (3hr min.) 
  $48/hr per guard 
After 8 hours: $71/hr per guard 

CCC Full Facility (Non-profit Only) 
$4000 

(Daily Rate) 

https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/547/CCC-Policies-and-Procedures_pdf?bidId=
https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/551/Community-Use-Guidelines-PDF?bidId=


City of Morgan Hill Recreation Facility Rental Rates 
Effective January 1, 2026 

Cancellation Policy: Event cancellations made prior to 90 days of event will receive a refund, minus a cancellation fee of $100. Event cancellations less than 90 days of the event 
will forfeit all monies paid to date (including deposit). Meeting rooms have a 7-day cancellation policy. Parks, fields, and tennis courts are non-refundable. 

 

Centennial Recreation Center (CRC) (171 W. Edmundson) 
                                                                                                                      Rental Rates (Per Hour) 

Rooms  Non-Peak 
Mon-Thu 4pm-9pm 

Peak 
Weekends and Fri after 5pm  

CRC Multi-Purpose (Full Room) 
 
Note: $200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required. No alcohol 
or kitchen access. 

 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 
$95 

 
$90 

 
$80 

 
$200 

 
$195 

 
$185 

CRC After Hours Fee: The CRC Gym & Multipurpose room are available for reservation after CRC facility hours. Reservations must pay a $200 (flat) fee in 
addition to hourly rate. Meeting Rooms are not eligible. 

CRC Medium Meeting Rooms  
 
 
CRC Teen Center (Weekends Only) 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
NA 

 
$135 

 
$125 

 
$110 

CRC Small Meeting Rooms 
Activity Meeting Room #1, Meeting Room #2, and Party Room 
 
Community Use: $30 (flat rate) – Restrictions Apply. Visit 
Community Use Policy for additional information. 

 
Non-Resident: 

 
Resident: 

 
Non-Profit: 

 
$40 

 
$40 

 
$40 

 
$100 

 
$95 

 
$90 

CRC Group Exercise Studios 
 
Note: Limited availability and restrictions may apply. 
Reservations are only permitted two weeks in advance. $200 
Refundable Damage Deposit 

 
Studio 1: Non-Resident      $57       Resident   $52         Non-Profit     $42 
 
Studio 2: Non-Resident      $110      Resident $100           Non-Profit     $85 

GYMNASIUM(CRC) 
CRC Gymnasium (Full Gym; After Hours Only)       
 

$200 Refundable Damage Deposit 

 
Non-Resident      $110         Resident   $100        Non-Profit     $85 

CRC After Hours Fee: The CRC Gym & Multipurpose room are available for reservation after CRC facility hours. Reservations must pay a $200 (flat) fee in 
addition to hourly rate. Meeting Rooms are not eligible. 

FIELDS 
Fields, Courts, and Lights  
Baseball, Soccer, and Tennis 

Fields/Courts: $14 per hour/per field 
Light Rentals: $18 per hour/per field 

Visit Sport Fields Rentals 
for more information. 

BBQ AREAS (daily rate) 

Community Park – Gazebo   Non-Resident: 
Resident: 

$285 
$210 

Community Park – Stage   Non-Resident: 
Resident: 

$240 
$165 

Magical Bridge Outdoor Classroom 
Located at Community Park.  No bounce house or grills allowed. Food must stay 
in a gated area. No alcohol. 

Non-Resident: 
Resident: 

$375 
$375 

Other BBQ Areas 

Community Park    Galvan Park   
Courtside BBQ                                     North BBQ 
Ball Field BBQ    South BBQ 
Hilltop BBQ 

 
Non-Resident: 

Resident: 

 
$210 
$160 

Visit BBQ Rentals website for more information and rules. Alcohol Permit Fee - $100 (flat) 

 Special Event fees may be applicable.  

https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/DocumentCenter/View/551/Community-Use-Guidelines-PDF?bidId=
https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/252/Sports-Field-Rentals
https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/254/Park-BBQ-Rentals
https://www.morganhill.ca.gov/239/Special-Event-Permits

