



# City of Morgan Hill Recreation Facility Rental Rates

Effective January 1, 2026

CITY OF MORGAN HILL

## **Community & Cultural Center (CCC) (17000 Monterey Road)**

### **Rental Rates (Per Hour)**

<b>Rooms</b>			<b>Non-Peak</b> Mon 8am to Fri 5pm	<b>Sub-Peak</b> Fri after 5pm & Sun after 2pm	<b>Peak</b> Sat 8am to Sun 2pm
<b>Banquet Room</b> Hiram Morgan Hill Room Note: \$500 Refundable Damage Deposit Required  Events with alcohol and/or dancing will require additional fees for insurance and security guards. Price is determined on an individual basis.		<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$150  \$145  \$135	\$225  \$210  \$175	\$335  \$315  \$265
<b>Full Facility Use Upgrade Fee:</b> Hiram Reservations (Fri, Sat, & Sun only) can upgrade reservation to ADD-ON full facility access for an additional <b><u>\$1200</u></b> . Certain restrictions apply. Please view <a href="#">CCC Policy and Procedures</a> for more information.					
<b>Banquet Room</b> El Toro Room Note: \$500 Refundable Damage Deposit Required  Events with alcohol and/or dancing will require additional fees for insurance and security guards. Price is determined on an individual basis.		<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$90  \$85  \$80	\$175  \$160  \$130	\$230  \$215  \$175
<i>For Banquet Room Rentals: Rehearsals may be booked for \$60 per hour (Monday through Thursday – based on availability). Additional meeting rooms on the event day may be booked at the non-peak rate (based on availability).</i>					
<b>Meeting Rooms</b> Diana Murphy, Machado, Madrone, Poppy Jasper, Mira Monte (Dance Studio), (8am-4pm M-F)  <b>Community Use:</b> \$30 (flat rate) – Restrictions Apply. Visit <a href="#">Community Use Policy</a> for additional information.		<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$40  \$40  \$40	\$75  \$70  \$65	\$100  \$95  \$90
<b>Playhouse (Full Stage)</b>  \$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required		<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$150  \$145  \$135	\$210  \$195  \$150	\$285  \$270  \$230
<b>Playhouse (Front Stage/Meeting Use)</b>  \$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required  Note: Only 8ft of front stage is available.		<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$75  \$70  \$60	\$155  \$140  \$110	\$245  \$230  \$190
<b>Morgan Hill Downtown Amphitheater</b>  \$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required		<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$145  \$140  \$130	\$190  \$170  \$145	\$230  \$215  \$175
<b>Council Chambers</b> (17555 Peak Ave)	<b>Non-Resident:</b>  <b>Resident:</b>  <b>Non-Profit:</b>	<b>Chambers</b>		<b>Splash Pad Picnic Area</b>	
		<b>Weekends</b>	<b>Weekdays</b>	<b>Hourly Rate</b>	
		\$245	\$150	Non-Resident: \$30/hr Resident: \$25/hr	
		\$220	\$145		
		\$190	\$135		
<b>Miscellaneous Fees</b>  <b>Hourly Rates</b>	<b>Event Attendant</b>  <b>Fee</b> \$50/hr	<b>Security Guards (3hr min.)</b>  After 8 hours: \$48/hr per guard After 8 hours: \$71/hr per guard		<b>CCC Full Facility (Non-profit Only)</b>  \$4000 (Daily Rate)	

**Cancellation Policy:** Event cancellations made prior to 90 days of event will receive a refund, minus a cancellation fee of \$100. Event cancellations less than 90 days of the event will forfeit all monies paid to date (including deposit). Meeting rooms have a 7-day cancellation policy. Parks, fields, and tennis courts are non-refundable.



# City of Morgan Hill Recreation Facility Rental Rates

Effective January 1, 2026

## ***Centennial Recreation Center (CRC) (171 W. Edmundson)***

### **Rental Rates (Per Hour)**

<b>Rooms</b>		<b>Non-Peak</b> Mon-Thu 4pm-9pm	<b>Peak</b> Weekends and Fri after 5pm
<b>CRC Multi-Purpose (Full Room)</b>	<b>Non-Resident:</b>	\$95	\$200
Note: \$200 Refundable Damage Deposit Required. No alcohol or kitchen access.	<b>Resident:</b>	\$90	\$195
	<b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$80	\$185

**CRC After Hours Fee:** The CRC Gym & Multipurpose room are available for reservation after CRC facility hours. **Reservations must pay a \$200 (flat) fee in addition to hourly rate.** Meeting Rooms are not eligible.

<b>CRC Medium Meeting Rooms</b>  CRC Teen Center (Weekends Only)	<b>Non-Resident:</b>	NA	\$135
	<b>Resident:</b>	NA	\$125
	<b>Non-Profit:</b>	NA	\$110

<b>CRC Small Meeting Rooms</b>  Activity Meeting Room #1, Meeting Room #2, and Party Room  <u>Community Use:</u> \$30 (flat rate) – Restrictions Apply. Visit <a href="#">Community Use Policy</a> for additional information.	<b>Non-Resident:</b>	\$40	\$100
	<b>Resident:</b>	\$40	\$95
	<b>Non-Profit:</b>	\$40	\$90

<b>CRC Group Exercise Studios</b>  Note: Limited availability and restrictions may apply. Reservations are only permitted two weeks in advance. \$200 Refundable Damage Deposit	<b>Studio 1: Non-Resident</b>	\$57	<b>Resident</b>	\$52	<b>Non-Profit</b>	\$42
	<b>Studio 2: Non-Resident</b>	\$110	<b>Resident</b>	\$100	<b>Non-Profit</b>	\$85

## ***GYMNASIUM (CRC)***

<b>CRC Gymnasium (Full Gym; After Hours Only)</b>  \$200 Refundable Damage Deposit	<b>Non-Resident</b>	\$110	<b>Resident</b>	\$100	<b>Non-Profit</b>	\$85
--	---------------------	-------	-----------------	-------	-------------------	------

**CRC After Hours Fee:** The CRC Gym & Multipurpose room are available for reservation after CRC facility hours. **Reservations must pay a \$200 (flat) fee in addition to hourly rate.** Meeting Rooms are not eligible.

## ***FIELDS***

<b>Fields, Courts, and Lights</b>  Baseball, Soccer, and Tennis	<b>Fields/Courts:</b> \$14 per hour/per field <b>Light Rentals:</b> \$18 per hour/per field	Visit <a href="#">Sport Fields Rentals</a> for more information.
---	--	--

## ***BBQ AREAS (daily rate)***

<b>Community Park – Gazebo</b>	<b>Non-Resident:</b> Resident:	\$285 \$210
<b>Community Park – Stage</b>	<b>Non-Resident:</b> Resident:	\$240 \$165
<b>Magical Bridge Outdoor Classroom</b>  Located at Community Park. No bounce house or grills allowed. Food must stay in a gated area. No alcohol.	<b>Non-Resident:</b> Resident:	\$375 \$375
<b>Other BBQ Areas</b>  Community Park Courtside BBQ Ball Field BBQ Hilltop BBQ	<b>Non-Resident:</b> Resident:	\$210 \$160
<b>Galvan Park</b> North BBQ South BBQ		

Visit [BBQ Rentals](#) website for more information and rules. Alcohol Permit Fee - \$100 (flat)  
Special Event fees may be applicable.

**Cancellation Policy:** Event cancellations made prior to 90 days of event will receive a refund, minus a cancellation fee of \$100. Event cancellations less than 90 days of the event will forfeit all monies paid to date (including deposit). Meeting rooms have a 7-day cancellation policy. Parks, fields, and tennis courts are non-refundable.